METROLINK.

Southern California Regional Rail Authority

AMENDMENT NO. 01 TO CONTRACT NO. MS260B-16
BETWEEN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY
AND
MASS ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
COMMUNICATION AND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION SERVICES
This Contract Amendment, effective December 5, 2016, is entered into by and between
the SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY (hereinafter “Authority”)
and MASS ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (hereinafter “Contractor”).
RECITALS
WHEREAS:

|. Authority and Contractor entered into an agreement for Engineering and
Technical Support for Communication and Signal Systems Installation Services
on July 01, 2016.

Il. The Authority hereby amends the contract under Amendment No. 01 to revise
Article 10, Authority and Contractors Representatives; and Article 16,
Subcontracting 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, Authority and Contractor hereby:

I. Amend Article 10, Authority and Contractors Representatives, to delete the
article in its entirety and replace as follows:



Contract No. MS260B-16
Amendment No. 01
Page |2

10.AUTHORITY AND CONTRACTOR’S REPRESENTATIVES

A. Authority’s Project Manager

The Authority’s Contract Manager under this Agreement shall be the
Senior Director of, PTC

B. Contractor’s Key Personnel

The following are Contractor’s key personnel assignments (names are to
be filled in by the Contractor), shown with their assigned roles in the
Services to be provided:

Name Role
Jeff Cofer Systems Contract Manager
Jerry Bennett Systems Installation Signal Engineer
Sean Zor Systems Installation Communication Engineer
Paul Goforth Systems Installation Superintendent
Andrew Frierson Systems Installation Communications
Technician
Jarod Mendoza Systems Installation Support Maintainer

Authority awarded this Agreement to the Contractor based on Authority’s
confidence and reliance on the expertise of Contractor’s key personnel
described above. The Contractor shall not reassign the above named key
personnel or assign other personnel to key personnel roles until the
Authority approves a replacement in writing.

II. Amend Article 16, Subcontracting, to delete the article in its entirety and replace
as follows:

16.SUBCONTRACTING

The Authority hereby consents to the Contractor’'s subcontracting of portions of the
Services to the parties identified below for the functions described in Contractor’s
proposal. The Contractor shall include in each subcontract agreement the stipulation
that the Contractor, not the Authority, is solely responsible for payment to the
subcontractor/sub consultant for the amounts owing and that the subcontractor/sub
consultant shall have no claim, and shall take no action against Authority, Member



Contract No. MS260B-16
Amendment No. 01
Page |3

Agencies or officers, directors, employees or sureties thereof for nonpayment by
Contractor.

Subcontractor/Subconsultant/s Services to Be Performed
Names and Addresses
Eric’s Backhoe Service Flagging, EIC Services and Site
PO Box 104/ 4780 Maryhill Rd. preparation/excavation for task needed
Acton, CA 93510 for installation of signal and

communication.

Irvine Valley Air Conditioning Installation of air condition units in
Communication Shelters

A Cone Zone Inc. Provide Traffic Control Plans and
Maintain Traffic Control as required

Article 16 is supplemented by Attachment 1 to reflect DBE participation.

M. As hereby amended, the Contract remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract Amendment to
be executed as of the day first above written.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA Mass Electric Construction Company
REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY

By:

Lia McNeil-Kakarls
Assistant Director, Contracts

By: M}\M M/
(\ | LA

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DON O. DEL RIO
General Counsel

]




Attachment 1

DBE ADDITION/SUBSTITUTION/TERMINATION REQUEST FORM

INSTRUCTIONS TO PRIME Contractor

1. Prime Contractor shall provide the Authority with the information requested below upon identification
of an additional DBE not previously listed to perform under this Contract.

2. Prime Contractor shall provide written confirmation from the DBE, that it is participating in this
Contract for a specified dollar value and specified work item(s) (a signed subcontract agreement may
serve as written confirmation).

3. Any DBE substitutions or terminations require written justification from the prime Contragtor and shall

only be permitted for “good cause.”

4. All requests for DBE additions/substitutions/terminations shall be in accordance with the Contract
Specifications and are subject to prior written approval by the Authority.

SCRRA Contract #: Contract Name/Title:
Prime Contractor: Date of Contract Award: Initial Contract $ Value: Current Contract $ Value:
Name of Person Completing this Form: Phone #: Email Address: .

Email Address:

Business Address, City, State and Zip:

Please provide the following information for each prapo

DBE Firm Name:
A Cone Zone, Inc.

Proof of DBE certification attached?
(REQUIRED) @@ YES

Business Address, City, State and Zip: Phone #:

160 N. Joy Street, Corona, CA 92879 951-734-9535

Contact Name: Email Address: Is the Additional DBE Replacing
Elaine C. Norland info@aconezone.com Another DBE? YES O NO

Summary of Proposed Scope of Work:

Provide Traffic Control Plans and Maintain Traffic Control as required

Proposed DBE Subcontract Amount:
NTE $100,000

Traffic Management, Inc

APIease_provic‘l‘e. the following information for any DBE : {0
Name of DBE to be Substituted/Terminated:

% of Current Prime Contract
Value:  0.4%

UTIONSITERMINATIONS: ~~ - 7 * 7 ey
Type of Firm: K Subcontractor O Supplier O Broker
O Regular Dealer 0 Manufacturer [ Trucker

Type of Firm: @ Subcontractor O Supplier O Broker
0O Regular Dealer O Manufacturer O Trucker

State Reason(s) for Substitution/Termination (attach all supporting documentation):

Not CUCP DBE certified

Prime Contractor Signature: Date:

FOR SCRRA USE ONLY:
f NOT . approved, state -
reason(s): )
Reviewed by (PM)‘;_ ‘ Name: Sigﬁature: Date:
Reviewed by (CA): Name: Signature: - Date:
Approved by .
(DBELO): Name: Signature: Date:

AP-A2 AWARDED: June 10, 2016

CONTRACT NO. MS260B-16




